



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13072/2006

PREM VOHRA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

22.02.2019

There is no appearance on behalf of the parties, even on second call.

The cause list of this Court was not circulated in advance. The matters have been listed by way of supplementary list published this morning.

In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are passed.

List in due course.

PRATEEK JALAN, J.

FEBRUARY 22, 2019

'hkaur'