



\$~R-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13072/2006

PREM VOHRA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

05.04.2019

1. There was no appearance on behalf of the parties on 22.2.2019, when, in the interest of justice, the Court had deferred passing adverse orders. Even on 11.3.2019 there was no appearance on behalf of the parties. On 3.4.2019 the petitioner had appeared in person and had sought an adjournment to contact her advocate.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner today despite the matter being passed over thrice.
3. In the interest of justice adverse orders are deferred.
4. List the matter in due course as per the year of its seniority.

JYOTI SINGH, J.

APRIL 05, 2019

AK