

\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2006**

PREM VOHRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prayas Aneja and Mr. Yogender
Kumar, Advocates

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Kritika Shukla, Mr. Mukesh
Kumar and Mr. Dhruv Nayyar,
Advocates for R-1 & R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **26.04.2019**

CM APPL. 19493/2019

Keeping in view the reasons stated in the instant application and the fact that the writ petition is of 2006, I hereby allow the present application.

W.P.(C) 13072/2006

The Registry is directed to delete the present petition from the category of '*Regulars*' and list in the same in the category of Final Hearing on 23rd July, 2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

APRIL 26, 2019

rhc