

\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13072/2006

PREM VOHRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma and Mr. Yugant
Kuhar, Advocates

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Kritika Shukla, Advocate for
R-1/HCI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **23.07.2019**

Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.1 submits that she is unwell today and seeks adjournment.

At her request, renotify on 19.09.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JULY 23, 2019

rhc