



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2006**

PREM VOHRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma, & Mr. Yugant
Kumar, Advs

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Sreyansh Rathi, Adv. for Hotel
Corporation of India.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

12.01.2022

%

[VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING]

Acceding to the prayer for adjournment as made on behalf of learned
counsel for the petitioner, the matter shall stand deferred to be posted again
on 14.02.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

JANUARY 12, 2022/neha