



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2006**

PREM VOHRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Akanksha Das, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

14.02.2022

%

[VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING]

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time to place on the record a brief synopsis of submissions. Acceding to that request, let this matter be called again on 22.03.2022 in the category of "End of Board".

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

FEBRUARY 14, 2022/neha