



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2006**

PREM VOHRA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

22.03.2022

Written synopsis not exceeding five pages along with copies of rulings sought to be relied upon on behalf of either side before the next date of hearing.

The matter be re-notified for 13.05.2022.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

MARCH 22, 2022

nc