



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2006**

PREM VOHRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma & Mr. Tejas Singh,
Advocates.

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Akanksha Das, Advocate for R-1
& 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

13.05.2022

Though written synopsis of the respondent Nos.1 and 2 is on the record, the written synopsis of the petitioner is not on the record, the same be filed within a period of two weeks.

The matter be re-notified for 23.08.2022.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

MAY 13, 2022

ha