



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2006**

PREM VOHRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. K. Sharma and Mr. Yogender
Kumar, Advocates (Through VC)

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shreyash Rathi, Advocate for
HCI/R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

23.08.2022

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent
no. 1, list on 28th October, 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 23, 2022

gs/ms