



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2006**

PREM VOHRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma and Mr. Tejas
Singh, Advocates
(Ph. 9654337437, e-mail:
adv_sksharma@yahoo.co.in)

versus

**HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA
& ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shreyansh Rathi, Advocate
for R-1 and 2 (Ph. 8588930125,
e-mail: shreyansh@mukini.com)

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER
24.01.2023**

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks a short accommodation.
2. Written submissions have been filed on behalf of both the parties.
3. List for disposal on 23.03.2023 at 02.30 PM.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 24, 2023/PB