



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2006**

PREM VOHRA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. S.K. Sharma, Advocate**
(M:9654337437)

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: **Ms. Akshada Mujwan,**
Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

23.03.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Written submissions on behalf of both the parties are on record.
2. List for hearing on 08.05.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 23, 2023

au