



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2006**

PREM VOHRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma with
Mr. Yugant, Advocates.
(M): 9654337437

Email: adv_sksharma@yahoo.co.in

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shreyansh Rathi, Advocate
for respondent no. 1.
(M): 8588930125

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

08.05.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he may be accommodated for today, as he is not feeling well.
2. In view thereof, list on 03.08.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 8, 2023

c