



\$~43

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13072/2006

PREM VOHRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yugant Kuhar, Advocate.

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. AP Singh, Mr. Akshada Mujwar
and Mr. Varnit Vashistha, Advocates
for Respondent (HCI)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

20.02.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Owing to specially directed batch of matters kept for hearing today at 4:00 PM, this matter could not be taken up.
2. Renotify on 16.07.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2024/kr