



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2006**

PREM VOHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma, Advocate.

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Saloni Jagga and Mr. Varnit
Vashisth, Advocates for R-1 and R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **16.07.2024**

1. List for final hearing on 30.07.2024.
2. Record of inquiry proceedings will be brought in Court on the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 16, 2024/shivam