



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2006**

PREM VOHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Yogender Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Saloni Jagga, Advocate for HCI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

21.11.2024

List on 06.02.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2024

YA