



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2006**

PREM VOHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma, Mr. Tejas Singh
and Mr. Saurabh Dagar, Advocates.

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naman Saraswat, Ms. Saloni
Jagg and Mr. Vikas Soni, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

05.08.2025

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 18th November 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 5, 2025

V.Rawat