



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2006**

PREM VOHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naman Saraswat, Advocate for
R-1 & R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

27.01.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 29.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 27, 2026/va