



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2006**

PREM VOHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. SK Sharma, Mr. Tejas Singh, Mr. Yoginder Kumar, Mr. Sugryaansh Kishan Razdaan, Mr. Saurabh Dagar, Advocates.

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Naman Saraswat, Adv., Mr. Kanav Singhal, Advocates for R-1 & R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the Respondents, seeks permission to appear in the Court for addressing arguments.
2. Be listed for arguments on 27.07.2026 *at the top of the Board*.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/RS