



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13072/2006**

PREM VOHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. S.K. Sharma, Advocate**

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. V.P. Rana, Mr. Aviral Jain and
Mr. Aryaman Singh, Advocates for
R-1**

Ms. Shivangi Chawla, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **27.07.2026**

1. An adjournment application has been filed on behalf of the Respondents on the ground that the arguing Counsel is out of station due to family emergency.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that the Petitioner has been fighting this battle for the last 20 years and is at the end of his life and he has no money. The matter be heard at the earliest.
3. List on 24.08.2026 on '*top of the Board*'.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 27, 2026

N